
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of: 
  
 ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF  ) 
 SOUTHERN WATER AND SEWER ) 
 DISTRICT FOR AN ALTERNATIVE ) CASE NO. 2018-00230 
 RATE ADJUSTMENT   ) 
 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 
 Come the undersigned counsel, Randal A. Strobo and Clay A. Barkley of the law firm 

Strobo Barkley PLLC and Ned Pillersdorf of Pillersdorf, DeRossett, and Lane, on behalf of 

Southern Water and Sewer District (“Southern”) hereby enter their appearance as counsel for 

Southern.  Undersigned counsel respectfully requests that all pleadings, filings and 

correspondence be served upon them at the addresses below.   

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
__/s/ Randal Strobo______________________ 
RANDAL A. STROBO, #92767 
CLAY A. BARKLEY, #93635 
STROBO BARKLEY PLLC 
239 South Fifth Street, Suite 917 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
(502) 290-9751 
(502) 378-5395 (fax) 
rstrobo@strobobarkley.com 
cbarkley@strobobarkley.com 
Co-Counsel for Southern Water and Sewer District 
 
Ned Pillersdorf, #54930 

      Pillersdorf, DeRossett, and Lane 
      124 West Court Street 
      Prestonsburg, KY 41653 
      (606) 886-6090 
      (606) 886-6148 (fax) 



      pillersn@bellsouth.net 
Co-Counsel for Southern Water and Sewer District 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

It is hereby certified that a true copy hereof was filed with the Commission electronically, 
pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 6, and consistent with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 4(8)(d)(3) on 
the other parties of record, this 14th day of December, 2018, to the following: 

 
Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director 
Public Service Commission  
P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
 
Rebecca W. Goodman 
Justin M. McNeil 
Kent A. Chandler 
Lawrence W. Cook 
Assistant Attorneys General 
700 Capitol Ave., Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov 
Justin.Mcneil@ky.gov 
Kent.Chandler@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
 
Holly Nicholas 
Kentucky Engineering Group PLLC 
P.O. Box 1034 
Versailles, KY 40383 
 

       
___/s/ Randal Strobo_ ______   
HON. RANDAL A. STROBO 

 


